504274899 03/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4321581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOOGLE INC.	03/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAYMO HOLDING INC.		
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY		
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13971606
Application Number:	14462075
Application Number:	61884762
Application Number:	14132219
Application Number:	15157578
Application Number:	15416818
Application Number:	13790251
PCT Number:	US2014047864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-913-0001 **Email:** mueller@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. CLIFFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Clifford/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2017	

PATENT 504274899 REEL: 041593 FRAME: 0099

Total Attachments: 3

source=Google Inc. to Waymo Holdgins#page1.tif source=Google Inc. to Waymo Holdgins#page2.tif source=Google Inc. to Waymo Holdgins#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041593 FRAME: 0100

FORM OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into as of February 22, 2017, by and between GOOGLE INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("ASSIGNOR") and WAYMO HOLDING INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("ASSIGNEE").

Whereas, Assignor and Assignee entered into a certain Contribution Agreement dated as of February 22, 2017, pursuant to which Assignor agreed to contribute, convey, assign and otherwise transfer and Assignee agreed to accept, among other assets, the patents and/or patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A ("PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, including all rights to sue or recover for the past, present or future infringement thereof, and further including the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications, based on any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and to claim priority to any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in respect of the patent applications included in the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS in its own name wherever so permitted by law and ASSIGNOR shall, when reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE, execute or cause to be executed all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney to ASSIGNEE or to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 041593 FRAME: 0101 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 15th day of March, 2017.

GOOGLE INC.

Ву:____

Name: Kenneth Yf

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date:

State of California

County of Santa Clara

On Mark 15, 2017, before me personally appeared <u>Remethin</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/hef authorized capacity, and that by his/hef signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

COMM. # 2149481

NOTABLY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
CONTRA COBTA COUNTY
MY COMM Expires April 18, 2020

(Seal)

<u>Alesta Danielle</u> F

Exhibit A
Patents/Patent Applications

Reference No.	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
X-19126-00-US	US	13/971,606	8/20/2013	8,836,922	9/16/2014
X-19126-00-WO	WO	PCT/US2014/047864	7/23/2014		
X-19126-00-US-CON	US	14/462,075	8/18/2014	9,285,464	3/15/2016
X-19134-00-PR	US	61/884,762	9/30/2013		
X-19134-00-US	US	14/132,219	12/18/2013	9,368,936	6/14/2016
X-19134-00-US-CON	US	15/157,578	5/18/2016		
X-19134-00-US-CON2	US	15/416,818	1/26/2017		
X-17090-08-US	US	13/790,251	3/8/2013	9,086,273	7/21/2015

PATENT REEL: 041593 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 03/16/2017